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No. 507, S. 	 [Published June 26, 1905. 

CHAPTER 465. 

A.N ACT to appropriate to the commissioners of fisheries five 
thousand dollars for the purpose of erecting and constructing 
a permanent hatchery building at or near Minocqua, Wiscon-
sin, and for the making of such other improvements as are 
needed at said hatchery. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

Appropriation. SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated 
out of the hunting license fund to the commissioners of fisheries 
of the state of Wisconsin, the sum of 'five thousand dollars to 
become available October 1, 1906, for the purpose of erecting 
and constructing a permanent hatchery building at or near Min-
ocqua, Wisconsin, and for making such other improvements as 
are needed at said hatchery, and to improve the ponds and 
grounds used in connection with said hatchery. 

SEcnorr 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage and publication. 

Approved June 20, 1905. 

No. 541, S.] 	 [Published June 26, 1905. 

CHAPTER 466. 

AN ACT regulating fishing and providing a license- for using 
nets in that part of the St. Croix river known as Lake St. 
Croix, and that part of the Mississippi river known as Lake 
Pepin, under certain restrictions, and providing a penalty for 
violations. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

Use of net in Lake St. Croix and Lake Pepin. SECTION 1. It 
shall be un1P.-vful and is hereby prohibited to take, catch or 
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